

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
2017 WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PROJECTS

OWNER: CITY OF SEGUIN
CONTRACTOR: R.P. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$7,103,316.00
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE: -\$550,000.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$6,553,316.00

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price (+) Increase (-) Decrease	Amount (+) Increase (-) Decrease
P.5c	Underdrain Supports	1	LS	\$38,065.00	\$38,065.00
P.5n	Additional Valve Cover Replacement	1	LS	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00
P.20	Automatic Sampler Cost Increase	1	LS	\$358.00	\$358.00
CO.2.1	Backwash Tank Removal and 16" Backwash Pipe to Filters 1-2	1	LS	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
CO.2.2	WB WWTP Slide Gate (slide replacement only)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
NET CONTRACT INCREASE					\$131,798.00

THE NET INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNTS TO \$131,798.00, WHICH MAKES THE NEW ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL \$6,685,114.00. THIS WILL BECOME A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS WILL APPLY HERETO.

Douglas G. Faseler, City Manager
City of Seguin

Date

Craig Bell

H. Craig Bell, P.E.
TRC Engineers, Inc.

8/10/18

Date

Robert C. Pfeiffer

Robert C. Pfeiffer, President
R.P. Constructors, Inc.

8/13/18

Date